[Service Date September 13, 2004]

September 13, 2004

## NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO RESPOND (By Monday, September 20, 2004)

RE: In the Matter of the WUTC v. Marbello Water Company, Docket No. UW-040366

In the Matter of the WUTC v. Marbello Water Company, Docket No. UW-041181

TO ALL PARTIES OF RECORD:

On September 10, 2004, Commission Staff filed a motion to dismiss the complaint proceeding, Docket No. UW-040366, on the basis that the initial rates filed by the company are fair, just, reasonable and sufficient. Staff continues to contest the company's rate increase as filed in Docket No. UW-041181.

## NOTICE IS GIVEN That the company may respond to the motion to dismiss the complaint proceeding on or before Monday, September 20, 2004.

Sincerely,

THEODORA M. MACE Administrative Law Judge